
U. S. COURT OF APPEALS - EIGHTH CIRCUIT 
NOTICE OF APPEAL SUPPLEMENT 

MISSOURI WESTERN DISTRICT – JEFFERSON CITY 
Please note any additions or deletions to the style of the case from the style listed on the docket sheet (or attach an amended 
docket sheet with the final style of the case). 
       

Case Caption: Comprehensive Health of Planned 
Parenthood Great Plains et al v. Lyskowski et al 

Case No.  2:16-cv-04313-HFS 
  

Appellant:  
Josh Hawley  
Dr. Randall Williams 

Appellee:    
Comprehensive Health of Planned 
Parenthood Great Plains,  
Reproductive Health Services of Planned 
Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, Inc.,  
Ronald N. Yeomans

 
Appellant’s Attorney(s):  
Dean John Sauer  
Missouri Attorney General's Office-JC  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
573-751-8807  
Fax: 573-751-2203  
Email: john.sauer@ago.mo.gov 
 
Emily A. Dodge  
Missouri Attorney General's Office-JC  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
(573) 751-7344  
Fax: (573) 751-9456  
Email: emily.dodge@ago.mo.gov 
   

 
Appellee’s Attorney(s):    
Arthur A. Benson  
Arthur Benson & Associates  
4006 Central Ave.  
Kansas City, MO 64111  
(816) 531-6565  
Fax: (816) 531-6688  
Email: abenson@bensonlaw.com  
 
Jennifer R Sandman  
Planned Parenthood Federation of America 
123 William Street  
9th Floor  
New York, NY 10038  
(212) 261-4584  
Fax: (212) 247-6811  
Email: jennifer.sandman@ppfa.org  
 
Melissa A. Cohen  
Planned Parenthood Federation of America 
123 William Street  
9th Floor  
New York, NY 10038  
(212) 261-4649  
Email: melissa.cohen@ppfa.org  
 
Jamie Kathryn Lansford  
Arthur Benson & Associates  
4006 Central Avenue  
Kansas City, MO 64111  
(816) 531-6565  
Fax: (816) 531-6688  
Email: jlansford@bensonlaw.com 
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Court Reporter(s): 
 
 

Please return files and documents to: 
 
United States District Court 
Clerk’s Office 
80 Lafayette Street 
Jefferson City, MO  65101 
 
Contact Person for Appeal:  
Angel L. Geiser 
Angel_geiser@mow.uscourts.gov 
573-636-4015                                 

 
 

Length of Trial: n/a Fee: Paid IFP: n/a Pending IFP Motion?   No

Counsel:  
 

Pending Motions?  yes
  

Local Interest? yes Simultaneous Release? No

  
Criminal Cases / Prisoner Pro Se Cases Only: 
 

Defendant Incarcerated? Where? Multiple Defendants? If so, please list 
   

 
     
Special Comments: Pending motion doc [99] to stay Order on Motion for Preliminary Injunction and Order 
Effectuating Ruling.  This is an interlocutory appeal.   
    

Case 2:16-cv-04313-HFS   Document 101   Filed 05/05/17   Page 2 of 2


